
“FEMA’s mission is to support our citizens and first responders to ensure that as a nation we work together to build, sustain, and Improve our capability to prepare for, protect against, respond 
to, recover from, and mitigate all hazards.” 

Federal Insurance and Mitigation Administration 

Frequently Used FIMA Web Pages 

Mitigation www.fema.gov/what-mitigation 

FEMA Resource and Document Library www.fema.gov/resource-document-library 

FEMA Flood Map Service Center (flood maps) msc.fema.gov/portal 

Flood Hazard Mapping www.fema.gov/national-flood-insurance-program-flood-hazard-mapping 

Map Modernization www.fema.gov/national-flood-insurance-program-flood-hazard-mapping/map-
 modernization 

FloodSmart (flood insurance site for consumers) www.floodsmart.gov/floodsmart/ 

Floodplain Management www.fema.gov/floodplain-management/floodplain-management 

Hazus www.fema.gov/hazus/ 

Levee System Information www.fema.gov/living-levees-its-shared-responsibility/ 

Mapping Information Platform hazards.fema.gov/femaportal/wps/portal 

Mitigation Best Practices  www.fema.gov/mitigation-best-practices 

Mitigation Planning www.fema.gov/hazard-mitigation-planning-overview 

National Dam Safety Program www.fema.gov/about-national-dam-safety-program 

National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) www.fema.gov/national-flood-insurance-program 

Flood Insurance Reform - Flood Insurance Advocate   www.fema.gov/flood-insurance-reform-flood-insurance-advocate  

National Flood Mitigation Data Collection Tool and  www.fema.gov/media-library/assets/documents/966 
RLP Viewer  

National Hurricane Program www.fema.gov/region-iii-mitigation-division/national-hurricane-program 

Plan and Prepare www.fema.gov/plan/ 

Pre-Disaster Mitigation (PDM) Program www.fema.gov/pre-disaster-mitigation-grant-program 

Response and Recovery www.fema.gov/response-recovery 

Risk Mapping, Assessment, and Planning) (Risk Map) www.fema.gov/risk-mapping-assessment-and-planning-risk-map 

Repetitive Flood Claims (RFC) Program www.fema.gov/repetitive-flood-claims-program 

Severe Repetitive Loss (SRL) Program www.fema.gov/severe-repetitive-loss-program  


